

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

## SKU: ASK126A

**Stainless steel work cabinet PREMIUM - 1200x600mm - with sliding door & backsplash**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

# Product Manual: Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 1200x600mm with Sliding Door and Backsplash (ASK126A)

## 1. General Information

The Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 1200x600mm with Sliding Door and Backsplash (ASK126A) is designed for use in commercial kitchens and food preparation areas. It offers a durable and hygienic solution for storing kitchen essentials while providing easy access through its sliding doors.

## 2. Safety Information

- This work cabinet is designed for indoor use only.
- Ensure the cabinet is placed on a stable and even surface to prevent tipping.
- Do not overload the cabinet beyond its maximum weight capacity.
- Keep the sliding doors free from obstructions to ensure smooth operation.
- Avoid exposure to corrosive materials which may damage the stainless steel surface.
- Use protective gloves when assembling and installing to prevent injuries.

## 3. Product Specifications

- Model: ASK126A
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: 1200mm (W) x 600mm (D) x 900mm (H)
- Number of Doors: 2 Sliding Doors
- Backsplash Height: 100mm
- Weight Capacity: 250kg
- Finish: Brushed stainless steel for easy cleaning and maintenance

## 4. Setup and Installation

1. Location: Select an appropriate location for the cabinet, ensuring it is on a flat, stable surface away from heat sources.
2. Unboxing: Carefully remove the cabinet from its packaging. Check for any shipping damage.
3. Assembly:
  - Attach the legs to the base of the cabinet using screws provided.
  - Ensure all screws are tightened securely.
4. Backsplash Installation:
  - Position the backsplash behind the cabinet and align it with the pre-drilled holes.
  - Secure it with the provided screws.
5. Sliding Door Setup:
  - Attach the sliding door rails on both sides of the cabinet.
  - Slide the doors into the rail system, ensuring they move freely.
6. Final Checks: Inspect the cabinet for stability and ensure all doors and drawers operate smoothly.

## 5. Operation

- To access the cabinet, simply slide the doors open. Make sure the area in front of the cabinet is clear for safe operation.
- Store items evenly distributed to maintain stability and ease of access.

## 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regularly clean the cabinet using warm soapy water and a soft cloth. Avoid abrasive cleaners that may scratch the surface.
- Ensure to dry the cabinet thoroughly to prevent water spots.
- Inspect hardware periodically for any loosening and tighten as necessary.

## 7. Troubleshooting

- Doors do not slide smoothly: Check for obstructions in the rail and remove any debris.
- Cabinet is unstable: Ensure all legs are properly installed and the cabinet is on an even surface.
- Rust or discoloration: Use a stainless steel cleaner to address any stains or spots.

## 8. Disposal

When disposing of the cabinet, please follow local regulations regarding the disposal of metal products. Recycle whenever possible.

## 9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahl-Werkstatt-Schrank Premium 1200x600mm mit Schiebetür und Spritzschutz (ASK126A)

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Der Edelstahl-Werkstatt-Schrank Premium ist ein robustes und vielseitiges Möbelstück für professionelle Küchen und Werkstätten. Er bietet großzügigen Stauraum bei gleichzeitig hohem Hygienestandard dank seiner Edelstahl-Oberfläche.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck im gewerblichen Bereich.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank auf einer ebenen Fläche steht, um Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Berühren Sie scharfe Kanten oder Teile während des Aufbaus nicht mit bloßen Händen.
- Halten Sie den Schrank von Kindern fern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie keine starken Chemikalien oder scheuernden Materialien zur Reinigung, um die Oberfläche nicht zu beschädigen.

## 3. Produktübersicht und -spezifikationen

- Material: Edelstahl
- Abmessungen: 1200x600mm
- Türtyp: Schiebetür
- Mit Spritzschutz ausgestattet
- Gewicht: 40 kg
- Stabilität: Standfestigkeit auch bei schwerer Beladung gewährleistet

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entpacken Sie den Schrank vorsichtig und überprüfen Sie alle Teile.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Standort eben und trocken ist.
3. Befestigen Sie die Füße des Schrankes, falls notwendig.
4. Stellen Sie den Schrank im vorgesehenen Bereich auf und nivellieren Sie ihn mit einstellbaren Füßen.
5. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Schiebetüren reibungslos funktionieren und nicht blockieren.

## 5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie den Schrank zum Aufbewahren von Küchenutensilien, Lebensmitteln oder Geräten. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schiebetüren immer vollständig öffnen und schließen, um den Zugang zu erleichtern.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Wischen Sie die Oberfläche regelmäßig mit einem milden, nicht scheuernden Reinigungsmittel ab.
- Bei hartnäckigen Flecken verwenden Sie eine Lösung aus Essig und Wasser.
- Prüfen Sie die Türen und Beschläge auf einen reibungslosen Betrieb und ziehen Sie Schrauben bei Bedarf nach.

## 7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Schiebetüren lassen sich nicht öffnen  
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Gleitschienen auf Fremdkörper und reinigen Sie diese.
- Problem: Der Schrank wackelt  
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Nivellierung und stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Füße korrekt eingestellt sind.

## 8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Richtlinien für die Abfallentsorgung von Metallprodukten. Recyceln Sie die Materialien, wenn möglich.

## 9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor RVS Werkcabinet Premium 1200x600mm met Schuifdeur en Achterwand (ASK126A)

## 1. Algemene Informatie

Het RVS Werkcabinet Premium is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in keukens en andere werkomgevingen. Het biedt een duurzame en hygiënische opslagoplossing, geoptimaliseerd voor efficiëntie en gebruiksgemak.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg voor een stabiele ondergrond bij de installatie van het werkcabinet.
- Gebruik het product alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Houd de werkruimte schoon en vrij van obstakels om uitglijden en valpartijen te voorkomen.
- Bij onderhoud of schoonmaken, zorg ervoor dat het apparaat is uitgeschakeld.
- Gebruik geen agressieve chemicaliën of schurende middelen voor het reinigen van het RVS, om beschadiging te voorkomen.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1200 mm (B) x 600 mm (D)
- Materiaal: RVS (roestvrij staal)
- Type deur: Schuifdeur
- Met achterwand: Ja
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor zware gebruiksomstandigheden
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing (geen elektrische onderdelen)
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing (mechanisch product)

## 4. Setup en Installatie

- Verwijder het product uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
- Plaats het werkcabinet op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat er minimaal 10 cm ruimte rondom het cabinet is voor ventilatie.
- Indien nodig, bevestig het cabinet aan de muur voor extra stabiliteit (bevestigingsmateriaal niet inbegrepen).
- Controleer of de schuifdeur soepel opent en sluit. Pas de scharnieren aan indien nodig.

## 5. Bediening

- De schuifdeur kan eenvoudig worden geopend door deze naar links of rechts te schuiven.
- Gebruik het werkcabinet voor het opbergen van keukengerei, ingrediënten en andere noodzakelijke items voor een efficiënte werkruimte.

## 6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Reinig het RVS oppervlak regelmatig met een zachte doek en milde zeep.
- Spoel na met schoon water en droog af om vlekken te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig de schuifdeuren en scharnieren op eventuele slijtage of beschadiging.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Als de schuifdeur niet soepel opent, controleer dan op obstructies of vuil in de rails.
- Bij roest of vlekken, gebruik een reinigingsmiddel speciaal voor RVS.
- Voor andere problemen, neem contact op met de klantenservice.

## 8. Afvoer

- Dit product is recyclebaar. Bij afvoer, zorg ervoor dat het RVS op de juiste wijze wordt gerecycled volgens lokale wetgeving.
- Zorg ervoor dat het werkcabinet goed wordt gescheiden van andere afvalstoffen.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact op met onze klantenservice:

E-mailadres: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto - Armario de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium 1200x600mm con Puerta Deslizante y Respaldo

## 1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Armario de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium. Este producto ha sido diseñado para proporcionar una solución duradera y eficaz para el almacenamiento y la preparación de alimentos en entornos comerciales.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Recomendado: Este producto está diseñado para uso profesional en cocinas comerciales. No debe ser utilizado para aplicaciones no alimentarias.
- Superficie: Asegúrese de que las superficies estén limpias y secas antes de cada uso para prevenir accidentes.
- Almacenamiento: Evite sobrecargar el armario para mantener su estabilidad.
- Manipulación: Use guantes de protección al manejar el armario para evitar cortes.
- Cuidado de la Superficie: No utilice productos de limpieza abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie de acero inoxidable.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 1200x600 mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Tipo de puerta: Deslizante
- Respaldo: Incluido
- Uso: Ideal para entornos de cocina profesional
- Carga máxima: 150 kg distribuido uniformemente

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

- Paso 1: Desembalar todos los componentes del armario y verificar que no falte ninguna pieza.
- Paso 2: Seleccione un área plana y adecuada para instalar el armario.
- Paso 3: Fije las patas del armario si son desmontables, asegurándose de que estén bien ajustadas.
- Paso 4: Coloque el armario en su ubicación deseada.
- Paso 5: Use un nivel para asegurarse de que el armario esté equilibrado y ajustable si es necesario.

## 5. Operación

Para operar el armario de manera efectiva, asegúrese de que:

- Las puertas deslizantes se abran sin obstrucciones.
- El armario esté correctamente organizado para facilitar el acceso a los artículos almacenados.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie las superficies con agua caliente y un detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de utensilios de limpieza abrasivos.
- Realice una revisión periódica de los componentes para asegurar que estén en buen estado y ajustados.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Las puertas no deslizan suavemente: Verifique si hay obstrucciones en las guías.
- Ruidos inusuales: Asegúrese de que todas las partes estén bien ajustadas.
- Daño en la superficie: Limpie y aplique un pulidor de acero inoxidable adecuado.

## 8. Eliminación

Al finalizar la vida útil del armario, realice la eliminación de acuerdo con las normativas locales de reciclaje. Se recomienda desmantelar el producto de acero inoxidable para su reciclaje adecuado.

## 9. Contacto

Para más información o inquietudes, comuníquese con nosotros:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit : Armoire de Travail en Acier Inoxydable Premium 1200x600mm avec Porte Coulissante et Dossieret

## 1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Armoire de Travail en Acier Inoxydable Premium. Ce produit est conçu pour fournir une surface de travail robuste et hygiénique, idéale pour les professionnels de la restauration et les applications industrielles. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser l'armoire.

## 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas surcharger l'armoire au-delà des spécifications indiquées.
- Assurez-vous que l'armoire est placée sur une surface stable et plane pour éviter tout basculement.
- Évitez d'utiliser des produits chimiques corrosifs pour nettoyer l'armoire.
- Toujours porter des gants appropriés lors de la manipulation de pièces métalliques pour éviter les coupures.
- Gardez l'armoire sèche pour prévenir la rouille et la détérioration des matériaux.
- Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer à proximité du produit.

## 3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

Armoire de travail en acier inoxydable avec les spécifications suivantes :

- Dimensions : 1200 mm (L) x 600 mm (P)
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Type de porte : Coulissante
- Accessoires : Dossieret inclus
- Charge maximale : 150 kg
- Poids : 50 kg

## 4. Installation et Montage

1. Déballez l'armoire et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
2. Assemblez le dossieret en le fixant aux supports d'arrière de l'armoire avec les vis fournies.
3. Placez l'armoire sur une surface plane.
4. Utilisez un niveau à bulle pour vous assurer que l'armoire est de niveau. Ajustez les pieds si nécessaire.
5. Fixez l'armoire au mur si cela est requis pour plus de stabilité (vis non fournies).
6. Assurez-vous que les portes coulissantes fonctionnent correctement avant utilisation.

## 5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrez la porte coulissante en tirant doucement sur la poignée.
- Utilisez la surface supérieure pour préparer des aliments ou des ingrédients.
- Rangez les équipements ou les ingrédients à l'intérieur de l'armoire lorsque vous ne les utilisez pas.

## 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement l'armoire avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Essuyez immédiatement tout déversement pour éviter les taches.
- Inspectez régulièrement l'armoire pour signes de corrosion et effectuez un traitement préventif si nécessaire.

## 7. Dépannage

- Si les portes coulissantes ne s'ouvrent pas correctement, vérifiez si elles sont obstruées et retirez tout objet bloquant.
- Pour des problèmes de rouille, utilisez un nettoyeur pour acier inoxydable approprié.
- Si l'armoire est instable, vérifiez que tous les pieds sont ajustés de manière égale.

## 8. Élimination

Éliminez l'armoire conformément à la législation locale sur le recyclage des métaux. Contactez votre centre de recyclage local pour les directives spécifiques sur la manière de disposer des matériaux en acier inoxydable.

## 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

## Manuale del Prodotto

### Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro Armadietto da Lavoro in Acciaio Inossidabile Premium 1200x600 mm con Porta Scorrevole e Parafango (ASK126A). Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire robustezza e praticità, perfetto per ambienti commerciali e professionali.

### Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per lo scopo previsto, come indicato nel manuale.
- Assicurarsi di posizionare l'armadietto su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti chimici abrasivi per la pulizia.
- Non sovraccaricare le ripiani oltre il limite di peso consigliato.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore dirette.
- Verificare periodicamente che tutte le parti siano in uno stato sicuro e ben fissato.

### Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: ASK126A
- Dimensioni: 1200 mm x 600 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio Inossidabile
- Tipo di Porta: Scorrevole
- Dotato di Parafango

### Setup e Installazione

1. Scegliere una posizione stabile e piana per l'armadietto.
2. Rimuovere l'armadietto dalla confezione, prestando attenzione a non danneggiare il prodotto.
3. Verificare che tutte le parti siano presenti e intatte.
4. Assemblare il prodotto secondo il manuale di istruzioni, seguendo i passaggi specificati.
5. Fissare l'armadietto al muro, se necessario, per una maggiore stabilità.

### Operazione

1. Aprire le porte scorrevoli dell'armadietto per accedere agli spazi interni.
2. Riporre i materiali o gli attrezzi di lavoro secondo necessità.
3. Non superare il limite di peso consigliato sulle ripiani.

### Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire l'esterno e l'interno con un panno morbido e umido.
- Utilizzare detergenti non abrasivi per evitare graffi.
- Controllare altre parti per eventuali segni di usura o danni e sostituirle se necessario.

### Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le porte scorrevoli non funzionano correttamente, controllare se ci sono ostruzioni o se le guide sono allineate.
- Se l'armadietto è instabile, verificare che sia montato correttamente e che le vite siano ben serrate.

### Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile dell'armadietto, smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali in materia di rifiuti. Non smaltire in modo irresponsabile; riciclare se possibile.

### Contatto

Per domande o assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti al seguente indirizzo:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania